

230 C of 2020

Order Dated 25.01.2023

Today is fixed for appearance.

Accused person on CB is present with late hazira.

P/R filed.

Copy ready and served.

Let the case record be transferred to Ld. JM- 2nd Court, Bishnupur for trial.

Accused person is directed to appear on that court on **23.02.2023**.

Durga Sankar Rana, JO Code-WB00950
A.C.J.M., Bishnupur.